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Municipality Name First Last Address Town State Zip Email

Blue Mountain SD Michelle Diekow madiekow@bmsd.org

Auburn Boro John Eckert 232 Orchard St., P O Box 271 Auburn PA 17922 jeckert@readingelectric.com 754-7708

Cressona Boro Judith Bubeck 25 Pottsville St. Cressona PA 17929 cressboro@comcast.net 385-1473

Deer Lake Boro James Wosochlo 218 Lake Front Dr. Orwigsburg PA 17961 jameswosochlo@yahoo.com 366-2562

East Brunswick Twp. Jean Strause 86 Scenic Mt. Rd. New Ringgold PA 17960 EBTWP@yahoo.com 943-2873

New Ringgold Boro Larry Padora P O Box 159 New Ringgold PA 17960 wraith1973@live.com 943-2135

North Manheim Twp. Tami Stump 303 Manheim Rd. Pottsville PA 17901 nmtwp@comcast.net 385-2778, ext. 2

Orwigsburg Boro Michael Lonergan 209 N. Warren St., P O Box 128 Orwigsburg PA 17961 orwigsburg@orwigsburg.net

Wayne Twp. Larry Luckenbill P O Box 97 Friedensburg PA 17933 waynetownship@comcast.net 739-2629

West Brunswick Twp. Margaret Pritchard 95 Municipal Rd. Orwigsburg PA 17961 westbrunswicktwp@verizon.net 366-0321

Mahanoy Area SD John Hurst 1 Golden Bear Dr. Mahanoy City PA 17948 jhurst@mabears.net

Delano Twp. Ann Pascavage P O Box 133 Delano PA 18220 adjp1979@yahoo.com

Gilberton Boro Michael Van Allen 2530 Main St. Mahanoy Plane PA 17949 vanall39@aol.com 874-1557

Mahanoy City Boro Thomas Oblas 330 E. Market St. Mahanoy City PA 17948 teonicnac@yahoo.com 773-3301

Mahanoy Twp. Sharon Chiao 1010 W. Centre St., P O Box 55 Mahanoy City PA 17948 mtbs@ptd.net 773-1553

Rush Twp.

Ryan Twp. Dave Morgan 246 Hillside Dr. Barnesville PA 18214

Minersville Area SD Jennifer Laudeman 1 Battlin Miners Dr., P O Box 787 Minersville PA 17954 jlaudeman@battlinminers.com 527-7925

Branch Twp. Harry Ebling 20 Sunbury St. Minersville PA 17954 branchtownship@comcast.net 544-3186

Cass Twp. James Wentz 1209 Valley Rd. Pottsville PA 17901 wentzfactor@yahoo.com

Foster Twp. Richard Zula 1472 Sunbury Rd. Pottsville PA 17901 fostertwp@gmail.com 544-6218

Minersville Boro Leigh Ann Cielinski 2 E. Sunbury St. Minersville PA 17954 bminers@comcast.net

Reilly Twp. Laurie Ruch 99 N. Tremont Tremont PA 17981 665-0234

North Schuylkill SD Robert Amos 15 Academy Ln. Ashland PA 17921 ramos@northschuylkill.net 874-0466, ext. 1102

Conyngham Twp. Linda Tarlecki P O Box 10 Wilburton PA 17888 conynghm@ptd.net

Ashland Boro Thomas Joyce 401 South 18th St. Ashland PA 17921 ashboromgr@verizon.net

Butler Twp. Kate Staudenmeier 245 Germanville Rd. Ashland PA 17921 kmstaud@verizon.net

Frackville Boro Patrick O'Boyle 42 South Center St. Frackville PA 17931

Girardville Boro Joseph Chiaretti PO Box 5 Girardville PA 17935 borohall@verizon.net

Gordon Boro Paul Snyder 114 West Biddle St. Gordon PA 17936

Ringtown Boro Julian Milewski 52 East Main St. Ringtown PA 17967 jmilewski@frontier.com

Union Twp. Ronald Fetterman 123 Aristes Rd. Ringtown PA 17967
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Pine Grove Area SD 103 School St. Pine Grove PA 17963 345-2731, ext. 350

Frailey Twp. Steven Pellman 121 East Center St. Donaldson PA 17981 stevepellman@hotmail.com 695-2240

Pine Grove Boro Judi Kassab pgborough@comcast.net

Pine Grove Twp. Judith Lehman jlehman924@comcast.net

Tremont Boro Laine Mack, Jr. 52 Mahantongo St. Tremont PA 17981 lainejr@epix.net 695-2755

Tremont Twp. John Brommer 166 Molleystown Rd. Pine Grove PA

Washington Twp. Wendell Gainer 68 Covered Bridge Rd. Pine Grove PA 17963 wendellgainer@yahoo.com

Pottsville Area SD Steve Curran 1501 W. Laurel Blvd. Pottsville PA 17901 scurran@pottsville.k12.pa.us

Mechanicsville Boro Harry Ebling 500 West Market St. Pottsville PA 17901 habeit@habeit.comcastbiz.net 628-2827

Mt. Carbon Boro Harry Ebling 500 West Market St. Pottsville PA 17901 habeit@habeit.comcastbiz.net 628-2827

Norwegian Twp. Harry Ebling 500 West Market St. Pottsville PA 17901 habeit@habeit.comcastbiz.net 628-2827

Palo Alto Boro Sharon Uscilowicz 220 West Bacon St. Palo Alto PA 17901 573-3367

Port Carbon Boro A. Berniece Shirley pcoffice@wtvaccess.com

Pottsville City Ellen Micka 401 North Center St. Pottsville PA 17901 622-1234

Saint Clair Area SD Fred Cicero 227 South Mill St. St. Clair PA 17970 CicFre79@yahoo.com

Blythe Twp. Albert Lubinsky 24 Trolley St. Cumbola PA 17930 blythetwp@verizon.net 277-6677

East Norwegian Twp. Kenneth DePauli 33 Caroline Ave. Pottsville PA 17901 429-1021

Middleport Boro Joseph Skripko

New Castle Twp. Harry Ebling P O Box 327 Pottsville PA 17901 habeit@habeit.comcastbiz.net 628-2827

New Philadelphia Boro Ed Braukus 68 Wiggan St. New Philadelphia PA 17959 edbrauk05@yahoo.com 277-6900

St. Clair Boro Roland Price 16 South Third St. St. Clair PA rprice@ptd.net 527-0612

Shenandoah Valley SD Anthony Demalis 805 West Center St. Shenandoah PA 17976 ademalis@ptd.net

Shenandoah Boro Donna Kulpowicz-Wonderlick 110 E. Centre St. Shenandoah PA 17976 DMFWK@SHENHGTS.NET 462-4240

West Mahanoy Twp. Christopher Malocu 190 Pennsylvania Ave. Shenandoah PA 17976 budtal@hotmail.com

Schuylkill Haven Area SD Kimberly Umphrey 120 Haven St. Schuylkill Haven PA 17972 umphreyk@haven.k12.pa.us 385-6705

Landingville Boro Richard Trumbo 110 Main St. Landingville PA 17972 udaman33@verizon.net 366-1567

Port Clinton Boro Loretta Mengel P O Box 164 Port Clinton PA 19549 610-562-4374

Schuylkill Haven Boro Robert Costanzo 35 Avenue A Schuylkill Haven PA 17972 385-3584

South Manheim Twp.

Tamaqua Area SD Connie Ligenza conligenza@tamaqua.k12.pa.us

Rush Twp.

Schuylkill Twp. Linda Decindio 668-5286

Tamaqua Boro Kevin Steigerwalt 320 E. Broad St. Tamaqua PA 18252 ksteigerwalt@verizon.net 668-3444

Walker Twp. Craig Wagner 1084 Shady Ln. Tamaqua PA 18252
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West Penn Twp. Thomas Strause ebtwp@yahoo.com

Tri-Valley SD Jodie Dermo 110 W. Main St. Valley View PA 17983 jid@tri-valley.k12.pa.us 682-9013, ext. 202

Barry Twp. Jodie Dermo 110 W. Main St. Valley View PA 17983 jid@tri-valley.k12.pa.us 682-9013, ext. 202

Eldred Twp. Howard Knerr 340 Ridge Rd. Pitman PA 17964 648-8051

Hegins Twp. 110 W. Main St. Valley View PA 17983

Hubley Twp. 110 W. Main St. Valley View PA 17983

Upper Mahantongo Twp. Gail Stehr 1093 Ridge Rd. Klingerstown PA 17941 wgstehr@wildblue.net 648-8729

Solicitor Paul Datte 450 W. Market St., P O Box 450 Pottsville PA 17941 PDatte@cdwlaw.com

Blythe Twp.-3rd Delegate Terri Conville 128 Coal St. Cumbola PA 17930 blythetwp@verizon.net 277-0446

Other Emails (non-delegates)

Lisa Slifko ebtwp@yahoo.com 943-2775

Cass Twp. supervisors@casstownship.org

Pine Grove Twp. Kathy Ferguson pgtown@comcast.net 345-4202

East Norwegian Twp. Susie McGeoy mishu@comcast.net

St. Clair SD Terry Schane schane@saintclairsd.org

Mechanicsville Boro Beverly gardengirl15@verizon.net

bookkeeper@schuylkillhaven.org

Frackville Boro bgotshall91@gmail.com

tagilbertonboro@yahoo.com

paloalto@wtvaccess.com

Washington/S. Manheim Twps. Kelly Handling khandling@rocketmail.com

Tamaqua Boro Georgia Depos Dewire gddewire@verizon.net

West Penn Twp. Bobbijean Muffley westpenntwp@yahoo.com

tbiddle@co.schuylkill.pa.us
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